
  

Crane Assembly SB360 

 

 SB360 Crane Parts Page 1 



  

 
 
 

 SB360 Crane Parts Page 2 



  

Crane Assembly SB360 

Note: Please provide the Serial Number of the Sidelifter with all spare parts orders. 
Item  Part Number Description (SB360) Qty Notes 

  S6-29497 Crane Assy SB360 RH Standard Arm (Shown) 1  

  S6-29496 Crane Assy SB360 LH Standard Arm   

1 S6-22129 Crane Base R/H SB360  1  

  S6-22130 Crane Base L/H SB360    

  S6-29276 Crane Base R/H Trombone Front   

  S6-29277 Crane Base L/H Trombone Front   
2 S6-18200 Arm Bottom SB360  1  

3 S6-18202 Arm Top SB360  1  

  S6-22387 Arm Top MK6 Extended Reach   
4 S6-18075 Stabiliser Housing SB360  1  
5 S6-25513 Stabiliser Extension SB360  1  
6 S6-18076 Foot SB360 Sidelifter 1  
7 PN-19710 Pin A & D SB360 Ø70 2  
8 PN-19711 Pin B SB360 Ø70 1  
9 PN-19712 Pin C SB360 Ø70 1  
10 PN-19714 Pin E SB360 Ø60 1  
11 PN-19715 Pin F SB360 Ø60 1  
12 PN-18319 Pin G SB360 Ø70 1  
13 PN-19716 Pin H SB360 Ø70 1  
14 PN-19717 Pin I SB360 Ø60 1  
15 PN-18322 Pin J SB360 SB30 Ø45 1  
16 PN-18323 Pin K SB360 Ø45 1  
17 PN-19719 Pin L SB360 Ø60 1  
18 S1-00907 Keeper Pin G SB360 (Half Circle) 2  

19 S6-25958 Spacer Washer SB360 A&H Pin 1mm   

20 S6-25959 Spacer Washer SB360 A&H Pin 2mm   

21 S6-20471 Spacer Washer SB360 A&H Pin 4mm   
22 BE-29011 Bearing Glacier 60 ID x 40 long 8  
23 BE-29013 Bearing Glacier 70 ID x 60 long 12  
24 HC-31628 Cylinder Hyd Bottom Lift SB360 Type 2 1  

  HC-25801 Cylinder Hyd Bottom Lift SB360 (Metric Type 1)   

 HC-18203 Cylinder Hyd Bottom Lift SB360 (Imperial)  1 
25 HC-25802 Cylinder Hyd Top Lift SB360  1  

 HC-18275 Cylinder Hyd Top Lift SB360 (Imperial)  1 

 SB360 Crane Parts Page 3 



  

Item  Part Number Description (SB360) Qty Notes 

  HC-25803 Cylinder Hyd Top Lift Extended Reach SB360    
26 HC-25804 Cylinder Hyd Stabiliser Tilt SB360  1  

 HC-18081 Cylinder Hyd Stabiliser Tilt SB360 (Imperial)  1 

 HC-27087 Kit Seal Stabiliser Tilt SB360    

 HC-37445 Kit Seal Stabiliser Tilt SB360 (DAS)   

27 HC-25805 
Cylinder Hyd Stabiliser Extension SB360 
SB30/33 1  

 HC-18273 
Cylinder Hyd Stabiliser Extension SB360 
(Imperial)  1 

  HC-27101 Kit Seal Bottom Lift SB360    

 HC-37446 Kit Seal Bottom Lift SB360 (DAS)   

  HC-27100 Kit Seal Top Lift SB360    

 HC-37445 Kit Seal Top Lift SB360 (DAS)   

  HC-27089 Kit Seal Stabiliser Extension SB360    

 HC-33836 Kit Seal Stabiliser Extension SB360 (DAS)   
28 HC-23366 Block Cartridge Double Port 3  
29 HC-25753 Block Cartridge Single Port 1  
30 HC-25754 Cartridge Overcentre Non Vented 3  
31 HC-25143 Cartridge Pilot Check 4  
32 HF-VST11-4A3C Plug BSPP 1/4" Allen Key Head 7  
33 S6-20657 Wear Pad 13mm Crane Base 4  

 S6-18900 
Wear Pad Top Flange 10mm Crane Base 
SB360   1 

34  S1-31066 Wear Pad Side Flange C/Base 35mm 4 3 

 S1-31067 Wear Pad Side Flange C/Base 10mm  3 

 S1-20829 Wear Pad Side Crane Base 36mm MK6  1 

 S6-18725 
Wear Pad Side Flange 10mm Crane Base 
SB360   1 

35 S6-20695 Support Stabiliser Leg Cylinder SB360  1  
36 S1-18365 Support Lower Stabiliser Leg Cyl SB360  2  
37 S1-21161 Shim 200 X 060 X 01.5mm 1  
38 S1-21162 Shim 200 X 060 X 02mm 1  
39 S1-21163 Shim 200 X 060 X 03mm 1  
40 S6-31037 Centre Twistlock Crane Base SB360  2  
41 S3-26040 Handle Twistlock Crane Base SB33 2  
42 FA-27891 Pin Roll M10 X 55 1  
43 TP-22361 Ball Steel 1  
44 TP-22382 Spring Twistlock Centre 1  
45 FA-28750 Screw Grub M10 X 012 1  
46 S6-18559 Plate Bash Lower Arm R/H Rear SB360  1  

 SB360 Crane Parts Page 4 



  

Item  Part Number Description (SB360) Qty Notes 

  S6-18562 Plate Bash Lower Arm L/H SB360    
47 S6-21586 Chain Box R/H SB360  1  

  S6-21587 Chain Box L/H SB360    
48 S6-21585 Chain Box Small R/H SB360  1  

  S6-21584 Chain Box Small L/H SB360    
49 S6-21590 Plate Bash Crane Base SB360  1  
50 FA-28923 Circlip External M45 2  
51 FA-28730 Screw Socket Flat Head Gr 12.9 M10X25 ZP 4  
52 FA-28736 Screw Socket Flat Head Gr 12.9 M10X25 ZP 36  
53 FA-29755 Screw Socket Cap Gr 12.9 M6X20 ZP 4  
54  YK-783560-01 Centre Twistlock C/W Shear Pin 1 2 
55  CP-18000 Handle Twistlock Single Extended 1 2 
56 TP-25850 Grip Handle Twistlock 1  

Notes: 

1. Early version MK6  

2. Early version MK6 - Plus non-retractable twistlock center beams 

3. Used on units from serial number SB6869 

4. Rams changed from Imperial to Metric as of unit SB6326 in 1998 

 
 

 SB360 Crane Parts Page 5 


	Crane Assembly SB360 
	Crane Assembly SB360 
	Notes: 


